
Hants and South Coast League - Rother League and Rother Junior Trophies
Seeding and Hosting for Year 2019 Issue 19.1 12/05/2019

Rother League
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
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1 E Sutton & Cheam A 1 E Sutton & Cheam A 221.0 258.0 1 5.0 6.0 1 Sutton & Cheam A 0.0 0 0.0 1 Sutton & Cheam A 0.0 0 0.0
2 E Leatherhead 1 E Staines A 181.0 211.0 2 4.0 4.5 1 Leatherhead 0.0 0 0.0 1 Leatherhead 0.0 0 0.0
3 EC Woking 1 WC Fareham 157.0 183.0 3 3.0 3.5 1 Woking 0.0 0 0.0 1 Woking 0.0 0 0.0
4 E Staines A 2 EC Rushmoor 66.0 66.0 4 2.0 2.0 1 Staines A 0.0 0 0.0 1 Staines A 0.0 0 0.0

"4A" WC Fareham 2 WC Winchester 21.0 21.0 5 1.0 1.0 1 Fareham 0.0 0 0.0 1 Fareham 0.0 0 0.0
5 WC Havant & Wlv #N/A (no entry) 1 Havant & Wlv 0.0 0 0.0 1 Havant & Wlv 0.0 0 0.0

(no entry) #N/A (no entry) (no entry) 0.0 (no entry)
(no entry) #N/A (no entry) (no entry) 0.0 (no entry)

Teams 6 EC At Fleet 646.0 EC At Woking 0.0 EC At Woking 0.0

8 EWC Alton 1 E Leatherhead 160.0 160.0 6 1.0 1.0 2 Alton 0.0 0 0.0 2 Alton 0.0 0 0.0
"8A" EC Rushmoor 1 EC Woking 161.0 161.0 5 2.0 2.0 2 Rushmoor 0.0 0 0.0 2 Rushmoor 0.0 0 0.0

9 WC Winchester 2 WC Havant & Wlv 188.0 161.0 2 5.0 4.5 2 Winchester 0.0 0 0.0 2 Winchester 0.0 0 0.0
10E EC Hart 2 EWC Alton 176.0 151.0 3 4.0 3.5 2 Hart 0.0 0 0.0 2 Hart 0.0 0 0.0
10W WC Gosport 2 EC Hart 213.0 182.5 1 6.0 5.0 2 Gosport 0.0 0 0.0 2 Gosport 0.0 0 0.0

0 #N/A (no entry) 2 WC Gosport 164.0 140.5 4 3.0 2.5 2 (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 2 (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0
0 #N/A (no entry) 2 (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 2 (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0
0 #N/A (no entry) (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0

Teams 5 WC At Woking 1062.0 WC At Eastleigh or Gosport 0.0 WC Fleet, Eastleigh or Gosport 0.0

11E EC Haslemere E EC Haslemere 210.0 245.0 1 5.0 6.0 E Haslemere 0.0 0 0.0 E Haslemere 0.0 0 0.0
12E EC Wey Valley W W Romsey & Totton 136.0 136.0 4 2.0 2.0 E Wey Valley 0.0 0 0.0 E Wey Valley 0.0 0 0.0
13E EC Chichester E EC Chichester 154.0 179.5 3 3.0 4.0 E Chichester 0.0 0 0.0 E Chichester 0.0 0 0.0
14E EC Godalming W W Andover 79.0 79.0 5 1.0 1.0 E Godalming 0.0 0 0.0 E Godalming 0.0 0 0.0

"" E Staines B E E Staines B 173.0 202.0 2 4.0 5.0 E Staines B 0.0 0 0.0 E Staines B 0.0 0 0.0
"" E Sutton & Cheam B E #N/A (no entry) E Sutton & Cheam B 0.0 0 0.0 E Sutton & Cheam B 0.0 0 0.0
0 #N/A (no entry) E #N/A (no entry) E (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 E (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0
0 #N/A (no entry) E #N/A (no entry) E (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 E (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0

Teams 6 WC Godalming or Guildford 752.0 EC At Godalming or Guildford 0.0 EC At Godalming or Guildford 0.0

11W WC Eastleigh W WC Eastleigh 161.0 161.0 3 3.0 3.0 W Eastleigh 0.0 0 0.0 W Eastleigh 0.0 0 0.0
12W W Romsey & Totton E EC Wey Valley 177.0 206.5 2 4.0 5.0 W Romsey & Totton 0.0 0 0.0 W Romsey & Totton 0.0 0 0.0
13W W Seaclose(IOW) W W Seaclose(IOW) 67.0 67.0 5 1.0 1.0 W Seaclose(IOW) 0.0 0 0.0 W Seaclose(IOW) 0.0 0 0.0
14W W Andover E EC Godalming 185.0 216.0 1 5.0 6.0 W Andover 0.0 0 0.0 W Andover 0.0 0 0.0
15W W Ringwood W W Ringwood W Ringwood 0.0 0 0.0 W Ringwood 0.0 0 0.0

0 #N/A (no entry) E E Sutton & Cheam B 153.0 178.5 4 2.0 2.0 W (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 W (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0
0 #N/A (no entry) E #N/A (no entry) W (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 W (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0
0 #N/A (no entry) E #N/A (no entry) W (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0 W (no entry) 0.0 0 0.0

Teams 5 WC At Basingstoke 743.0 WC At Basingstoke or Eastleigh 0.0 WC At Basingstoke or Eastleigh 0.0

Hosts are shown in bold. Please ensure the pool is booked (This may be done by another club on your behalf)
At xxxxxxx Pool Booking confirmed
At xxxxxxx Response received from host club and pool booking being progressed by club

Fareham Pool Bookings 01329233652. Contact name Marilyn Giles (Mon & Fri 09:00-16:00 direct line 01329 233373) (Booked by host club, Gosport or Fareham for H&SC)
Fleet Pool Bookings Gill Stoney 01252 624882 Gill.Stoney@hart.gov.uk (Booked by Hart for H&SC)

Chris Lintott Tel. 01252 870927 Waterlooville Pool Booking M Wilkinson 023 92245900 mwilkinson@horizonlt.com (H&W will book pool for Rother if shown)
chris.lintott@ntlworld.com Basingstoke pool booking pam.masson@leisure.serco.com (Booked by ????? of Basingstoke Bluefins for H&SC as shown)



2019 2018 Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Trophies 2020
DIV Rank Team Gala Lg Gala Lg Gala Lg Gala Lg GIM BIM L J S M Rank

1 Sutton & Cheam A 258.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 258.0 6.0 Y 1
4 Staines A 211.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 211.0 4.5 2

1 5 Havant & Wlv 161.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 161.0 4.5 3
"4A" Fareham 183.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 183.0 3.5 6

3 Woking 161.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 161.0 2.0 7
2 Leatherhead 160.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 160.0 1.0

10E Hart 182.5 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 182.5 5.0 Y 4
8 Alton 151.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 151.0 3.5 X 5

2 10W Gosport 140.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.5 2.5 8
"8A" Rushmoor 66.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.0 2.0 9

9 Winchester 21.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 1.0 11E
11W

11E Haslemere 245.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 245.0 6.0 Y 10E
14E Godalming 216.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 216.0 6.0 12E

E 12E Wey Valley 206.5 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 206.5 5.0 13E
"" Staines B 202.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 202.0 5.0 14E

13E Chichester 179.5 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 179.5 4.0 15E
"" Sutton & Cheam B 178.5 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 178.5 2.0
0 (no entry) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 (no entry) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11W Eastleigh 161.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 161.0 3.0 Y 10W
12W Romsey & Totton 136.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 136.0 2.0 12W

W 14W Andover 79.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 79.0 1.0 13W
13W Seaclose(IOW) 67.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 67.0 1.0 14W
15W Ringwood 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15W

0 (no entry) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 (no entry) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 (no entry) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

K - Keepsake Trophy Presented at Gala P - Presentation delayed awaiting results
Y - Trophy presented at Gala T - With Trophy Secretary for Update
N - Trophy not at gala for Presentation
T - Temporary Trophy presented at Gala Note staines won league 2, but trophy goes to H&W as Staines 
*  - Additional keepsake (postal swim included) entered a postal swim for round 2

Total


